

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL CIVIL JUDGE &
JMFC., H.D.KOTE**

O. S. No.366/2023

Plaintiff : Sri. P.B. Rajanna and others

V/s

Defendants : Sri. Nanjappa and others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are the absolute owners and in lawful possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule property as on the date of filing the suit ?
2. Whether the plaintiffs further prove the alleged interference by the defendants over the suit schedule property ?
3. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled to the relief of permanent injunction as sought for?
4. What order or decree?

Dated: 12.09.2024

(SURESHA.S.N.)
Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC
Heggadadevanakote.